



SPAFID CONNECT

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20054-2-2020	Data/Ora Ricezione 10 Gennaio 2020 16:50:02	AIM -Italia/Mercato Alternativo del Capitale
--	---	---

Societa' : MailUp S.p.A.

Identificativo : 126550

Informazione
Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : MAILUPN03 - Capelli

Tipologia : REGEM; 2.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 10 Gennaio 2020 16:50:02

Data/Ora Inizio : 10 Gennaio 2020 18:00:11

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : MailUp Group (MAIL) announced +31%
increase in Q4 sales and +53% increase in
FY2019

Testo del comunicato

MailUp S.p.A. has announced today the quarterly results (Q4 2019) related to gross sales at both group and business unit level.

Consolidated unaudited gross sales recorded a +31.4% growth in Q4 2019 (at 16.6M EUR) vs Q4 2018 (12.6M EUR), of which +25% organic growth, thanks to the positive performance of both the Group's main business units and the satisfactory contribution of the newly acquired Datatrics business unit, active in the predictive marketing field. These results, representing a very relevant quarterly performance for marketing due to numerous festivities and business events such as Black Friday, confirm the Group leadership and the strength of its competitive position in the global markets.



PRICE SENSITIVE

PRESS RELEASE

MailUp Group (MAIL) announced +31% increase in Q4 sales and +53% increase in FY2019

Milan, January 10, 2020 - MailUp S.p.A. (MAIL) (the "Company" or "MailUp Group"), MailUp S.p.A. (the "Company" or "MailUp"), a company admitted to trading on the multilateral trading facility AIM Italia / Alternative Investment Market and operating in the marketing technology field, has announced today the quarterly results (Q4 2019) related to gross sales at both group and business unit level.

Consolidated unaudited gross sales recorded a +31.4% growth in Q4 2019 (at 16.6M EUR) vs Q4 2018 (12.6M EUR), of which +25% organic growth, thanks to the positive performance of both the Group's main business units and the satisfactory contribution of the newly acquired Datatrics business unit, active in the predictive marketing field. These results, representing a very relevant quarterly performance for marketing due to numerous festivities and business events such as Black Friday, confirm the Group leadership and the strength of its competitive position in the global markets.

The business unit which recorded the largest Q4 sales is Agile Telecom, with ca 10M EUR sales, up 26% over the same period of the previous year, mainly due to an increase in sales with the top clients..

The business unit which recorded the highest growth rate is BEE, with 0.9M EUR sales, up 94% over the same period of the previous year, thanks to a combined increase in both number of clients and revenue per client.

The newly acquired Datatrics business unit posted sales of 0.8M EUR, for which a comparison is not available on the same period of the previous year, since it was first consolidated at P&L level starting from January 1st, 2019. Datatrics' sales grew 21.5% over Q3 2019.

Business Unit	Q4 2019	Q4 2018	Var %
MailUp	4,541	3,975	14.2%
Agile Telecom	9,981	7,919	26.0%
BEE	906	468	93.6%
Acumbamail	374	255	46.7%
Datatrics	780	n.a.	n.m.
Total	16,582	12,617	31.4%

Data in EUR/000.

Consolidated gross sales from management accounts, not subject to a BoD resolution, unaudited.

Starting from April 1, 2019 Globase is no longer represented as a separate business unit, because it acts as a mere commercial branch for the sale of MailUp and Datatrics. Hence the relevant Q3 2018 data have been aggregated to MailUp's business unit sales figures.

With respect to the year-long period 01/01/2019-31/12/2019, sales amount to 60.5M EUR, up ca. 53% over FY 2018 on a like-for-like basis.

Business Unit	FY 2018	FY 2017	Var %
MailUp	15,829	13,919	13.7%
Agile Telecom	38,218	23,332	63.8%
BEE	2,932	1,419	106.6%
Acumbamail	1,251	993	25.9%
Datatics	2,268	n.a.	n.m.
Total	60,498	39,663	52.5%

Data in EUR'000.

Consolidated gross sales from management accounts, not subject to a BoD resolution, unaudited.

Starting from April 1, 2019 Globase is no longer represented as a separate business unit, because it acts as a mere commercial branch for the sale of MailUp and Datatics. Hence the relevant Q3 2018 data have been aggregated to MailUp's business unit sales figures.

The above-stated sales figures include sales from certain multi-annual contracts, hence they may differ from final turnover figures as will be stated in the stand-alone and consolidated financial statements as of 31 December, 2019, in relation to possible period adjustments that could be made when approving the documents.

Matteo Monfredini, Chairman and founder of MailUp Group, stated *"We are very pleased of both the last quarterly results and the cumulative yearly performance, which confirm the growing importance of MailUp Group's solutions within clients' marketing strategies."*

Nazzareno Gorni, CEO and founder of MailUp Group, stated *"Preliminary evidence of MAIL's FY2019 sales performance allows us to set up substantial investments for 2020 in view of consolidating our internationalization strategy, both in terms of enlarging our offer portfolio and for S&M."*



MailUp Group (MAIL) is a vertically integrated player in the field of Cloud Marketing Technologies. Its growing suite of data-driven solutions allows SMEs and large corporations globally to master the evolving ways of communicating with customers. Starting from parent company MailUp, the group boasts a steady growth path both organically and through acquisitions: Acumbamail (Spanish and LatAm markets), Globase (Nordics market), Agile Telecom (wholesale SMS market) and Datatics (artificial intelligence). The brand portfolio is completed by BEE, an email editor launched in 2017 as a complementary business line, already covering thousands of customers worldwide. Today, MailUp Group is a leading European player in the field of Cloud Marketing Technologies, serving 22,000+ customers in 100+ countries.

The company is admitted to trading on the AIM Italia market managed by the Italian Stock Exchange, with a free float of 33+%.

ISIN IT0005040354 - Reuters: MAIL.MI - Bloomberg: MAIL IM

Media & Guidelines: <https://mailupgroup.com/guidelines/>

For further information please contact:

MailUp Group Investor Relations

Micaela Cristina Capelli

+39 02 71040485

investor.relations@mailupgroup.com

MailUp Group Press Office

Maria Giulia Ganassini

+39 02 89603080

press@mailupgroup.com

www.mailupgroup.com

Nomad

BPER Banca

+39 051 2756537

mailup@bper.it

Fine Comunicato n.20054-2

Numero di Pagine: 5